# Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing January 22, 2024

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

**PUBLIC NOTICE** Is Hereby Given That The Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet In Regular Session on Monday, January 22, 2024 Immediately Following the Public Hearing at 5:30 PM at the Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211 on the following:

### **PUBLIC HEARING**

CONDEMNATION HEARING 44246 Parker Boulevard, Hammond, LA 70403, Assessment #3202909, District 7

CONDEMNATION HEARING 49385 Whiskey Lane, Tickfaw, LA 70466, Assessment #3617300 and Assessment #978418, District 5

CONDEMNATION HEARING 11054 Hwy 442, Tickfaw, LA 70466, Assessment #1099205, District 4

T.P. Ordinance No. 24-01 - An Ordinance to authorize the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government to accept the donation of immovable properties and assets from Eastern Heights Water Works Association, Inc. and to authorize the Parish President or his authorized designee to sign any and all documents in regard to the acceptance of the aforementioned donation

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## **CALL TO ORDER**

**CELL PHONES** - Please Mute or Turn Off

**INVOCATION** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

**ROLL CALL** 

**ADOPTION OF MINUTES** regular meeting dated January 8, 2024

**PUBLIC INPUT** - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

# PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. FINANCIAL REPORT
- 2. PROCLAMATION Catholic Schools Week
- 3. APPROVAL OF ANNUAL PAY RAISES per Home Rule Charter for Chief Administrative Officer, Director of Finance, Director of Human Resources and Director of Public Works effective pay period January 6, 2024
- 4. APPROVAL OF BID(S) for the installation of electrical at Region 9 Distribution Warehouse

# REGULAR BUSINESS

- 5. PRESENTATION by LSU Ag Center
- 6. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ON CONDEMNATION 44246 Parker Boulevard, Hammond, LA 70403, Assessment #3202909, District 7
- 7. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ON CONDEMNATION 49385 Whiskey Lane, Tickfaw, LA 70466, Assessment #3617300 and Assessment #978418, District 5
- 8. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ON CONDEMNATION 11054 Hwy 442, Tickfaw, LA 70466, Assessment #1099205, District 4
- 9. 2024 TPC Committee Appointments

10. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-01 - An Ordinance to authorize the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government to accept the donation of immovable properties and assets from Eastern Heights Water Works Association, Inc. and to authorize the Parish President or his authorized designee to sign any and all documents in regard to the acceptance of the aforementioned donation

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

Public Hearing on Introduced Ordinances: Monday, February 12, 2024

11. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-02 - An Ordinance establishing 25mph Speed Limit on Stewart Road in District 3

12. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R24-01 - A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government supporting Recovery Proposal through the Louisiana Office of Community Development Disaster Allocations

# 

- 13. HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2 (HOOD HOSPITAL) Re-appoint John "Tree" Smith, 1st term after serving an unexpired term, District 3 and Re-appoint Randy Bracy, 2nd Term, District 1 terms expire January 2030
- 14. SEWERAGE DISTRICT NO. 1 Re-appoint Samuel Richmond, 2nd term, expires March 2028, District 10
- 15. TANGIPAHOA PARISH CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU (TOURISM) Re-appoint Mayson Foster, 2nd term, expires April 2027, District 5
- 16. THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF THE PARISH OF TANGIPAHOA Re-appoint Wade Smith, 2nd term, expires May 2030, District 6

# **BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS**

# **LEGAL MATTERS**

# **COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES**

# **ADJOURN**

Jill DeSouge Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish January 18, 2024

<u>Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at www.tangipahoa.org</u> and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building January 18, 2024

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at 985-748-2290 prior to 12:00pm (cst) on meeting day describing the Assistance that is necessary.